City Council Information Sheet

Date: February 3, 2026

ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: February 3, 2026

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

SUMMARY:

1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Control Room Expansion & Filter Building Fluoride Room Rehab — PN 5-C-
026-20 & PN 5-C-028-20— Water Treatment Plant Upgrades

b) Evergreen Senior Living— PN 3-D-083-24— Storm Sewers

c) Stonebridge Pointe 4th Plat— PN 3-D-013-25- Street Lights

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) N/A

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Olathe WTP2 Chemical Feed and Electrical Modifications and
Improvements Control Room Expansion and Filter Building Fluoride Room
Rehab — PN 5-C-026-20 and PN 5-C-028-20

Final Payment
Paid to Date

Original Contract Amount

Total Change Orders

Change Order 1:
Change Order 2:
Change Order 3:
Change Order 4:
Change Order 5:

Final Contract Amount

$
$
$
$
$

$25,901.45

$397,127.55

$439,652.00

($16,623.00)
(20,785.00)
(8,350.00)
8,124.00
3,370.00
1,018.00
$423,029.00

Contractor — Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Nate Baldwin, City Engineer



