

ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: February 3, 2026

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

SUMMARY:

1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

- a) Control Room Expansion & Filter Building Fluoride Room Rehab – PN 5-C-026-20 & PN 5-C-028-20– Water Treatment Plant Upgrades
- b) Evergreen Senior Living– PN 3-D-083-24– Storm Sewers
- c) Stonebridge Pointe 4th Plat– PN 3-D-013-25– Street Lights

2) CHANGE ORDERS

- a) N/A

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

- a) Olathe WTP2 Chemical Feed and Electrical Modifications and Improvements Control Room Expansion and Filter Building Fluoride Room Rehab – PN 5-C-026-20 and PN 5-C-028-20

Final Payment	\$25,901.45
Paid to Date	\$397,127.55
Original Contract Amount	\$439,652.00
Total Change Orders	(\$16,623.00)
Change Order 1: \$	(20,785.00)
Change Order 2: \$	(8,350.00)
Change Order 3: \$	8,124.00
Change Order 4: \$	3,370.00
Change Order 5: \$	1,018.00

Final Contract Amount \$423,029.00
Contractor – Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Nate Baldwin, City Engineer